STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1995 No. 1622

The Armagh Observatory and Planetarium (Northern Ireland) Order 1995

The Governors of the Armagh Observatory and Planetarium

- **3.**—(1) The corporation created by section 2 of the Act of 1791 shall continue in being but shall hereafter be known as "the Governors of the Armagh Observatory and Planetarium" and the observatory, museum and other facilities for the time being vested in that corporation shall hereafter be known as "the Armagh Observatory and Planetarium".
 - (2) That corporation is hereafter in this Order referred to as "the Governors".
 - (3) Schedule 1 shall have effect in relation to the Governors.

Changes to legislation:There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Armagh Observatory and Planetarium (Northern Ireland) Order 1995, Section 3.